manufacturing location to the group headquarters in Malmö, Sweden in fiscal 2012, which we do not consider in our evaluation of our ongoing
performance.

(e) Non-cash charges related to impairment of intangible assets, primarily related to Elfa, which we do not consider in our evaluation of our
ongoing performance.  We did not record impairment charges in the periods presented.

26

Edgar Filing: Container Store Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

43

Table of Contents

(f) Loss recorded as a result of the repayment of the then outstanding term loan facility and senior subordinated notes in April 2012, and the
amendments made to the Senior Secured Term Loan Facility in April 2013 and November 2013, which we do not consider in our evaluation of
our ongoing performance.

(g) Tax impact of adjustments to net (loss) income, as well as the exclusion of a tax benefit recorded in the third quarter of fiscal 2012 as a result
of a reduction in the Swedish tax rate from 26.3% to 22.0%, which we do not consider in our evaluation of ongoing performance.

(h) Calculated based on assumption that the number of fully diluted shares outstanding as of the end of the current fiscal period (i.e.
November 30, 2013) were outstanding at the beginning of all periods presented.

Thirteen Weeks Ended November 30, 2013 Compared to Thirteen Weeks Ended November 24, 2012

Net sales

The following table summarizes our net sales for the thirteen weeks ended November 30, 2013 and November 24, 2012:

Thirteen Weeks
Ended

November 30, 2013 % total

Thirteen Weeks
Ended

November 24, 2012 % total
TCS net sales $ 163,744 87.0% $ 147,722 84.2%
Elfa third party net sales 24,554 13.0% 27,694 15.8%
Net Sales $ 188,298 100.0% $ 175,416 100.0%

Net sales in the thirteen weeks ended November 30, 2013 increased by $12,882, or 7.3%, compared to the thirteen weeks ended November 24,
2012. This increase is comprised of the following components:

Net sales
Net sales for the thirteen weeks ended November 24, 2012 $ 175,416
Incremental net sales increase (decrease) due to:
Comparable stores (including a $774, or 10.2%, increase in online sales) 6,347
New stores 8,756
Elfa third party net sales (3,140)
Other 919
Net sales for the thirteen weeks ended November 30, 2013 $ 188,298

This increase in net sales was driven by comparable store sales growth of 4.7%, which is primarily attributable to an increase in the comparable
average ticket of 5.8%, which more than offset a 1.0% decrease in transactions.  In addition, comparable store sales growth benefited from the

Edgar Filing: Container Store Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

44

anniversary of Hurricane Sandy and the timing shift of our Annual Shelving Sale.  These benefits were offset slightly by the later Thanksgiving
holiday and Cyber Week that resulted in some sales shifting into the fourth quarter of fiscal 2013.  New store net sales increases are due to eight